Debo Prasad Bag Chairman KALNA MUNICIPALITY Email-ckm.kalna@gmail.com



KALNA MUNICIPAL OFFICE P.O. Kalna, Burdwan Pin- 713409 S.T.D.: 03454 Phone No. : 55004 Fax No. : 56242

Memo No- KAL/505/PW

CORRIENDUM

In connection with NIT No-WBMAD/KALNA/IW/NIT-07/19-20 Vide Memo No- KAL/493/PW Dated- 13/11/2019 of Kalna Municipality. Of Kalna Municipality.

This is to inform all concerned that please read in BOQ, S1 No-09 & NIT SL No- 09 Restoration of Bituminous Road under Kalna Municipality instead of Improvement of concrete road from nimai pal house to tapan samaddar house under kalna municipality

All other terms and conditions will be remain unchanged. All are requested to note and act accordingly

Kalna Municipalit Chairman, Kalna Municipality

Copy forwarded for kind information to: 1. Executive Engineer , M.E.Dte,Burdwan Division, Burdwan

Kalna Municipali Chairman, Kalna Municipality

Dated :- 20/11/2019